L.C INFRA PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Site office -House no. 110/B-9, Pardaha Mill Road (Near New public school). Mau.275101 (U.P.)

Contact No. 9935264065 E- mail |.D- Icinfra azamgarh@gmail.com, Icinfraho.jjm@gmail.com

Actual Completion Plan of Tube well Assembly Chart cum strata Chart For KUCHAHARA (TW-1) water supply

scheme, Block- MOHAMMADABAD GOHANA | District- Mau. (Under — JJM/Mau)

Name of client- Executive Engineer Division office (E/M), U.P Jal Nigam (Rural) Mau.

Required Discharge:- 750 Ipm Size of T.W. assy- 300mm x 150mm dia.
(Not to Scale)
Detail of Strata Detail of Lowering Date: -
1 Drilling depth 275 m.
2 Total housing pipe dia 300 mm 42.16
G /\C 0.5 M AGL 3 Total plain pipe dia 150 mm 46.58
6.02 600 mm dia. bore 4 Total slotted pipe dia 150 mm 27.10
300mm @ 6.03 5 Size of assembly lowering 300 mm@ x 150mm@
Housing pipe 6.03 6 300 mm@ x 150mm@ M.S. Reducer [0.20 m
6.02 7 BGL 116.04
6.02 8 Total Assembly Length 116.54
6.02
6.02 41.66 Detail of Strata
0.20 From (m) To (m) Thick (m) Desecration of the strata
| 0 22 22 S. Clay
6.03 22 26 4 M. Sand
1.60 49.29 26 32 6 sandy Clay
55.31 32 36 4 M. Sand
5.00 60.31 36 50 14 Clay with Kankar
66.34 50 56 6 M. Sand
150mm@ _ 6.04 56 60 4 sandy Clay
Plain pipe 1.00 73.38 60 67 7 M. Sand Mix with kankar
79.40 67 73 6 sandy Clay
6.01 73 80 7 M. Sand
6.05 80 96 16 Clay with Kankar
4.80 96.26 96 100 4 M. Sand
99.26 100 103 3 M. Sand Mix with kankar
| 4.00 | 103.26 103 110 7 M. Sand
109.29 110 161 S M. Sand
6.05 115.34 161 168 7 M. Sand
168 196 28 sandy Clay
196 199 3 M. Sand
199 200 1 CLAY
Logging Report Date:- 10.06.2023
Sl. No. | Depth Range (mbgl) | Thickness(m) Remarks
1 22-26 4.0 Good
2 32-36 4.0 Good
3 50 -56 6.0 Good
. R 4 60-67 7.0 Good
N 200.00 m 5 73-80 7.0 Good
500 mm @ bore 6 96 -100 4.0 Good
m 7 103-110 7.0 Good
AGL + BGL 8 161 - 168 7.0 Good
0.5+135.42 = 9 196 - 199 3.0 Good
Note.  1.Fine bands of kankar are intermixed with almost all the zones.

2.Zones SlI. No. 2 & 7 are highly intermixed with fine bands of kankar.
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